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Field    
No.

          Field Name              Owner            Occupier   Use   a     p.    p.

1080 Two Houses & Gardens           
a.Two Houses & Gardens

Holland Ralph                   
Sherratt Timothy 

Himself & another             
Himself & another

             32  
09

1081 Pasture Piece                           
a.Garden

Bateman John Esq. Sherratt Timothy pas.         1   00   23  
28

1082 Garden J.B. Sherratt William              11 

1083 Higher Gin Field J.B. Barnett Amelia & ano. pas.   2   00   00

1084 Rough Meadow J.B. ditto pas.   1   02   34

1085 MiddlePt.ofHanleysLongMea. J.B. ditto pas.   2   01   00

1086 Lower Stock Piece J.B. Cottrell John ara.   5   01   26

1087 Lwr.Pt.of Hanleys Long Mea. J.B. Barnett Amelia & another mea.   3   00   28

1088 Lower Hanleys Meadow J.B. Sherratt Timothy pas.   3   01   25

1089 Clover Field J.B. ditto mea.   1   00   26

1090 Meadow J.B. ditto mea.   1   01   11

1091 Waste J.B. Himself wood              07

1092 Pasture Field J.B. Booth Charles pas.   3   00   00

1093 Little Meadow J.B. Bailey Daniel pas.   2   00   28

1094 Horse Pasture J.B. ditto pas.   3   02   13

1095 Little Rough Meadow J.B. ditto pas.     1   01   06

1096 Big Rough Pasture J.B. ditto mea.   2   01   34

1097 Lane J.B. ditto        01   15

1098 Lime Field J.B. ditto pas.   2   00   14

1099 Upper Field J.B. ditto pas.    2   03   09

1100 Long Shoot J.B. ditto ara.     1   02   10

1101 Old Meadow J.B. Turnock Joel ara.   2    03   26

1102 Upper Shoot J.B. Bailey Daniel pas.   6   00   08

1103 Rye Croft J.B. Turnock Joel pas.   4   02   22

1104 Wheat Field                             
a.Black Meadow

J.B                                   
Malbon John Esq..

ditto                                 
Rider Thomas 

pas.       
ara. 

  4   03   13  
2   02   05

1105 Four Day Work Malbon John Esq. Rider Thomas ara.   2   02   23

1106 Black Meadow Bateman John Esq Turnock Joel pas.   2   03   24

1107 Flat Field J.B. ditto ara.   4   00   06

1108 Cock Shoot J.B. ditto pas.   7   03   27

1109 Little Squirrel Hays J.B. Yardley Enoch pas.   5   01   14

1110 Big Squirrel Hays J.B. ditto pas.   7   02   30

1111 Coppy Field Adderley Ch. BowyerEsq. Willshaw Thomas ara.   1   03   12

1112 Coppy Wood Bateman John Esq. Himself wood        02   05

1113 Wood J.B. ditto wood   4   00   00


